
Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Sanger    Finish Position -     1

  Team Score (places):  49  Team Score (times):    1:00:51.6   Average Time: 12:10.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   3006  Juan Gonzalez                   4            4        11:59.9      11:59.9      0:00.0
    2   3007  Trever Jones                    5            9        12:03.2      24:03.1      0:03.3
    3   2999  Fabian Barrera                  7           16        12:05.3      36:08.4      0:05.3
    4   3010  Adrian Recinos                 12           28        12:18.2      48:26.7      0:18.3
    5   3009  Epifanio Mojica                21           49        12:24.8    1:00:51.6      0:24.9
    6   3014  Benjamin Rust                  27           76        12:38.7    1:13:30.3      0:38.8
    7   2998  Eric Aguilar                   35          111        12:51.8    1:26:22.2      0:51.9
    8   3005  Fidel Gonzalez              More Than  7           13:19.2    1:39:41.4      1:19.2
    9   3016  Ivan Topete                 More Than  7           13:22.8    1:53:04.2      1:22.8
   10   3011  Moises Rios                 More Than  7           14:48.1    2:07:52.4      2:48.2
   11   3008  Keanu Lugo                  More Than  7           14:55.2    2:22:47.7      2:55.3
   12   3004  Jorge Fortaney              More Than  7           15:48.4    2:38:36.1      3:48.5

Madera South    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places):  49  Team Score (times):    1:00:27.3   Average Time: 12:05.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2466  Ivan Silva                      1            1        11:40.3      11:40.3      0:00.0
    2   2442  Manuel Aquino                   2            3        11:56.6      23:37.0      0:16.3
    3   2464  Angel Reyes                     3            6        11:58.3      35:35.3      0:17.9
    4   2452  Salvador Martinez              20           26        12:23.9      47:59.3      0:43.6
    5   2444  Alejandro Duran                23           49        12:27.9    1:00:27.3      0:47.5
    6   2445  Isaac Fernandez                30           79        12:40.9    1:13:08.2      1:00.5
    7   2440  Kurtis Adams                   38          117        12:54.0    1:26:02.2      1:13.6
    8   2453  Alberto Melchor             More Than  7           13:15.1    1:39:17.4      1:34.7
    9   2458  Eduardo Ojeda               More Than  7           13:21.5    1:52:38.9      1:41.1
   10   2459  Ricardo Ortiz               More Than  7           13:38.4    2:06:17.3      1:58.0
   11   2450  Bernardino Lopez            More Than  7           13:56.5    2:20:13.9      2:16.2
   12   2468  Jonathon Stoermer           More Than  7           15:00.3    2:35:14.2      3:19.9

McFarland    Finish Position -     3

  Team Score (places):  94  Team Score (times):    1:02:03.3   Average Time: 12:24.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2513  Antonio Perezchica              8            8        12:09.4      12:09.4      0:00.0
    2   2511  Gabriel Ortiz                  15           23        12:19.3      24:28.7      0:09.9
    3   2502  Irvin Gonzalez                 17           40        12:20.2      36:49.0      0:10.8
    4   2515  Endy Rios                      18           58        12:22.0      49:11.1      0:12.6
    5   2506  Daniel Morales                 36           94        12:52.2    1:02:03.3      0:42.8
    6   2504  Uriel Herrera                  37          131        12:53.5    1:14:56.9      0:44.1
    7   2519  Jose Sanchez                   41          172        12:58.3    1:27:55.2      0:48.8
    8   2508  Jose Navarro                More Than  7           13:25.2    1:41:20.4      1:15.7
    9   2509  Gabriel Ornelas             More Than  7           13:58.1    1:55:18.5      1:48.6
   10   2510  Bryan Orozco                More Than  7           15:11.2    2:10:29.7      3:01.7
   11   2520  Gabriel Zurita              More Than  7           16:23.8    2:26:53.6      4:14.4



Campolindo    Finish Position -     4

  Team Score (places): 106  Team Score (times):    1:02:19.2   Average Time: 12:27.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1276  Dylan Hoover                    6            6        12:04.4      12:04.4      0:00.0
    2   1275  Derek He                       10           16        12:10.8      24:15.2      0:06.4
    3   1263  Jeremy Ahn                     16           32        12:19.4      36:34.7      0:15.0
    4   1280  Matthew Lopresti               29           61        12:39.8      49:14.5      0:35.4
    5   1279  Jason Lin                      45          106        13:04.6    1:02:19.2      1:00.2
    6   1269  Chris Fleming                  68          174        13:41.5    1:16:00.8      1:37.1
    7   1289  Nolan Wilson                  120          294        14:44.8    1:30:45.6      2:40.3

Kerman    Finish Position -     5

  Team Score (places): 144  Team Score (times):    1:03:17.4   Average Time: 12:39.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2177  Henry Gonzalez                 19           19        12:23.0      12:23.0      0:00.0
    2   2202  Diego Ventura                  25           44        12:33.9      24:56.9      0:10.8
    3   2181  Arturo Ledezma                 26           70        12:34.2      37:31.1      0:11.2
    4   2174  Marcos Cortez                  32          102        12:46.2      50:17.3      0:23.2
    5   2168  Jonathan Blanco                42          144        13:00.0    1:03:17.4      0:37.0
    6   2167  Brandon Arellano               43          187        13:00.8    1:16:18.3      0:37.8
    7   2175  Felipe Garcia                 110          297        14:36.8    1:30:55.1      2:13.8

Laguna Beach    Finish Position -     6

  Team Score (places): 212  Team Score (times):    1:05:08.3   Average Time: 13:01.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2228  Marco Lybbert                  28           28        12:39.0      12:39.0      0:00.0
    2   2212  Luke Colburn                   31           59        12:42.2      25:21.2      0:03.1
    3   2235  Oliver Russell                 40           99        12:57.0      38:18.3      0:17.9
    4   2206  Jahsun Barrack                 52          151        13:20.4      51:38.7      0:41.3
    5   2209  Alex Bonnin                    61          212        13:29.5    1:05:08.3      0:50.4
    6   2215  Jack Conor Farley              81          293        13:59.3    1:19:07.6      1:20.2
    7   2238  Louis Skaist                  106          399        14:29.2    1:33:36.9      1:50.2
    8   2208  Max Blanchard               More Than  7           14:31.3    1:48:08.2      1:52.2
    9   2217  Matthew Ghere               More Than  7           15:22.1    2:03:30.3      2:43.0

Liberty - Bakersfield    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 221  Team Score (times):    1:05:26.5   Average Time: 13:05.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2340  Eric Van Lenten                14           14        12:19.0      12:19.0      0:00.0
    2   2328  Bret Laurendine                44           58        13:03.0      25:22.0      0:44.0
    3   2326  Jacob Kohr                     50          108        13:17.2      38:39.2      0:58.2
    4   2339  Jason Shotts                   55          163        13:21.4      52:00.6      1:02.4
    5   2314  Leonardo Almanza               58          221        13:25.8    1:05:26.5      1:06.8
    6   2336  Phillip Rodriguez              59          280        13:27.6    1:18:54.2      1:08.6
    7   2341  Ricardo Vargas                 60          340        13:28.8    1:32:23.1      1:09.8
    8   2321  Carson Freng                More Than  7           13:51.3    1:46:14.4      1:32.3
    9   2322  Kyle Garza                  More Than  7           14:07.1    2:00:21.6      1:48.1
   10   2317  Jackson Carroll             More Than  7           14:09.3    2:14:30.9      1:50.3
   11   2325  Eric Kim                    More Than  7           14:10.7    2:28:41.6      1:51.7
   12   2330  Edwin Luviano               More Than  7           15:12.3    2:43:54.0      2:53.3

Centennial    Finish Position -     8

  Team Score (places): 281  Team Score (times):    1:06:57.1   Average Time: 13:23.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1381  Riley Alvarez                  33           33        12:48.3      12:48.3      0:00.0
    2   1405  Caden Race                     53           86        13:20.8      26:09.2      0:32.5
    3   1400  Jake McKnight                  57          143        13:23.8      39:33.0      0:35.4



    4   1393  Trevor Jenson                  63          206        13:33.6      53:06.7      0:45.3
    5   1399  Adrian Martinez                75          281        13:50.4    1:06:57.1      1:02.0
    6   1408  Albert Saustegui               95          376        14:16.8    1:21:14.0      1:28.5
    7   1392  Matthew Jarret                148          524        15:31.1    1:36:45.2      2:42.8
    8   1385  Blake Burton                More Than  7           15:37.0    1:52:22.3      2:48.7
    9   1388  Nick Diaz                   More Than  7           16:04.3    2:08:26.6      3:16.0
   10   1398  Johnathan Lizarraga         More Than  7           16:07.4    2:24:34.1      3:19.1
   11   1395  Dylan Juul                  More Than  7           16:11.6    2:40:45.7      3:23.3

Monache    Finish Position -     9

  Team Score (places): 343  Team Score (times):    1:08:14.0   Average Time: 13:38.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2626  Sebastian Delgadillo           39           39        12:56.7      12:56.7      0:00.0
    2   2634  Luis Ramos                     48           87        13:16.5      26:13.2      0:19.7
    3   2642  Tanner Weldon                  54          141        13:21.2      39:34.4      0:24.4
    4   2640  Manuel Velasquez               74          215        13:48.4      53:22.9      0:51.7
    5   2641  Ruben Verduzco                128          343        14:51.0    1:08:14.0      1:54.3

Clovis West    Finish Position -    10

  Team Score (places): 346  Team Score (times):    1:08:07.3   Average Time: 13:37.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1512  Shawn Bianchi                  11           11        12:15.6      12:15.6      0:00.0
    2   1511  Arbin Bath                     22           33        12:26.6      24:42.3      0:10.9
    3   1514  Jonah Cervantes                76          109        13:52.0      38:34.4      1:36.4
    4   1523  William McBride                92          201        14:13.1      52:47.5      1:57.4
    5   1520  Jt Kraft                      145          346        15:19.8    1:08:07.3      3:04.1

Central    Finish Position -    11

  Team Score (places): 352  Team Score (times):    1:08:42.9   Average Time: 13:44.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1438  Michael Echaniz                51           51        13:20.2      13:20.2      0:00.0
    2   1456  Noah Valdez                    67          118        13:39.1      26:59.3      0:18.8
    3   1451  Julian Siqueiros               71          189        13:43.9      40:43.3      0:23.6
    4   1458  Dyson Vass                     80          269        13:57.9      54:41.2      0:37.6
    5   1455  Jaden Valdez                   83          352        14:01.7    1:08:42.9      0:41.4
    6   1433  Kobe Arganda                   90          442        14:08.7    1:22:51.7      0:48.5
    7   1440  Jorge Gonzalez                 94          536        14:14.3    1:37:06.1      0:54.1
    8   1437  Corey Diaz                  More Than  7           14:30.3    1:51:36.4      1:10.0
    9   1436  Christian Diaz              More Than  7           15:40.3    2:07:16.7      2:20.1

Tranquillity    Finish Position -    12

  Team Score (places): 360  Team Score (times):    1:08:28.2   Average Time: 13:41.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   3160  Ricardo Berber                 24           24        12:28.9      12:28.9      0:00.0
    2   3173  Angel Leal                     56           80        13:22.3      25:51.2      0:53.3
    3   3176  Jose Teodoro Rodriguez         73          153        13:46.9      39:38.1      1:17.9
    4   3159  Enrique Alonso                 89          242        14:07.9      53:46.1      1:39.0
    5   3161  Edgar Cabrera                 118          360        14:42.1    1:08:28.2      2:13.1
    6   3171  Pablo Enriquez                137          497        15:04.0    1:23:32.3      2:35.1
    7   3168  Ricardo Diaz                  142          639        15:14.3    1:38:46.6      2:45.3

Frontier    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 422  Team Score (times):    1:10:05.3   Average Time: 14:01.0

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1817  Steven Cornford                47           47        13:09.9      13:09.9      0:00.0
    2   1813  Justin Billington              65          112        13:34.1      26:44.1      0:24.1
    3   1816  Jason Clark                    99          211        14:21.5      41:05.6      1:11.5



    4   1826  Steven Nielsen                102          313        14:24.2      55:29.8      1:14.2
    5   1828  Angel Pena Dominguez          109          422        14:35.4    1:10:05.3      1:25.5
    6   1810  Jojo Arcangel                 119          541        14:43.4    1:24:48.7      1:33.5
    7   1833  Oscar Rojas                   133          674        14:59.4    1:39:48.2      1:49.4
    8   1829  Christian Perez             More Than  7           15:05.8    1:54:54.0      1:55.8
    9   1836  Anthony Strongin            More Than  7           15:22.4    2:10:16.4      2:12.4
   10   1811  Kieran Bates                More Than  7           15:23.4    2:25:39.9      2:13.5
   11   1832  Stephen Reano               More Than  7           15:34.3    2:41:14.2      2:24.3
   12   1823  Aidan Meyer                 More Than  7           15:45.7    2:57:00.0      2:35.8
   13   1825  Eric Murray                 More Than  7           15:48.6    3:12:48.6      2:38.6
   14   1831  Kyler Pitts                 More Than  7           16:01.4    3:28:50.1      2:51.5
   15   1818  Zack Eagar                  More Than  7           16:27.9    3:45:18.1      3:18.0
   16   1839  Zachary Swanson             More Than  7           17:39.7    4:02:57.9      4:29.8
   17   1814  Paul Buchanan               More Than  7           19:08.0    4:22:05.9      5:58.1

Taft Union    Finish Position -    14

  Team Score (places): 432  Team Score (times):    1:10:23.4   Average Time: 14:04.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   3138  Andres Verdugo                 70           70        13:42.5      13:42.5      0:00.0
    2   3127  Sawyer Maier                   77          147        13:54.1      27:36.6      0:11.5
    3   3136  Luis Tabares                   82          229        13:59.3      41:36.0      0:16.7
    4   3116  Carlos Cibrian                100          329        14:22.9      55:58.9      0:40.3
    5   3129  William Martin                103          432        14:24.4    1:10:23.4      0:41.9
    6   3123  Antonio Guzman                105          537        14:28.1    1:24:51.6      0:45.5
    7   3118  Sergio Cruz                   135          672        15:03.4    1:39:55.0      1:20.8
    8   3128  Caleb Martin                More Than  7           15:44.9    1:55:39.9      2:02.3
    9   3124  Jesus Hernandez             More Than  7           17:52.3    2:13:32.3      4:09.8
   10   3113  Rutic Bhakta                More Than  7           18:37.3    2:32:09.7      4:54.8

Edison    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 449  Team Score (times):    1:10:57.7   Average Time: 14:11.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1675  Fernando Alvarez               34           34        12:51.0      12:51.0      0:00.0
    2   1687  Juan Lara                      86          120        14:04.7      26:55.7      1:13.6
    3   1690  Jesse Ortega                   87          207        14:05.2      41:01.0      1:14.2
    4   1692  Jorge Perez                    88          295        14:05.4      55:06.4      1:14.3
    5   1678  Jacob Chavez                  154          449        15:51.2    1:10:57.7      3:00.2

Highland    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 457  Team Score (times):    1:10:52.7   Average Time: 14:10.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2041  Jesus Gonzalez                 72           72        13:46.8      13:46.8      0:00.0
    2   2058  Ezra Munn                      78          150        13:56.2      27:43.0      0:09.4
    3   2045  Glen Hasta                     84          234        14:01.9      41:44.9      0:15.1
    4   2062  Gustavo Ramos                  93          327        14:13.9      55:58.9      0:27.1
    5   2034  Dave Cespedes                 130          457        14:53.8    1:10:52.7      1:07.0
    6   2055  Alejandro Mendoza             138          595        15:06.1    1:25:58.8      1:19.3
    7   2038  Caleb Garcia                  150          745        15:31.9    1:41:30.8      1:45.1
    8   2064  Braedon Scarry              More Than  7           16:15.7    1:57:46.5      2:28.9
